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Section 6.16 of the Local Government Act 1995 



Fee Description Unit of Cost/% New Year Rate 25-
26 inc GST

Student Concessions

Casual entry fees subsidy 10%
Membership fees subsidy 20%

(Note: Concession does not apply to Children Memberships)

Pension Concessions

Centrelink Pensioner Concession Card
Centrelink Health Care Card
Dept. of Veteran's Affairs Concession Card  OR
Members previously entitled to Senior or Pensioner Subsidy, 
maintaining an Existing Membership.
Casual entry fees subsidy 10%
Membership fees subsidy 20%
Existing Members Receiving Seniors Discount to apply
Excludes Private Pilates Intro Pack / Children's Memberships / 14 
Day Trial Memberships / Package Fees / Cancellation Fees / 
Assessments & Programs / Rehab / Forever Fit / Gym Only / All 
Fees Below
All Commercial usage will be subject to a loading of up to 50% on 
normal non-commercial rates Up to 50%

14 Day Starter $75.00
Memberships  "Joining Fee" $50.00
Swim Club Membership "Joining Fee" $25.00
City of Melville Rehab Membership
Rehab Membership Upfront 3 x Month $374.00

Rehab Healthy Life PLUS Membership Upfront 3 x Month $531.50

Rehab Membership Upfront 6 x Month $698.00

Rehab Healthy Life PLUS Membership Upfront 6 x Month $1,013.00

Forever Fit Membership (for existing members on this rate only)
Forever Fit Upfront $615.60

Forever Fit Monthly Direct Debit 12 month 
minimum term $54.00

Healthy Life Membership
Healthy Life Upfront $1,026.00

Healthy Life Monthly Direct Debit 6 month minimum 
term $90.00

Healthy Life Fortnightly Direct Debit 6 month minimum 
term $41.54

LeisureFit Schedule of Fees and Charges - 2025/2026

Persons eligible for Student Concession are defined as; those patrons of the 
Recreation Centre/s who are 11yrs or older and undertaking Full Time study at 
Secondary or Tertiary level.

Persons eligible for Pension Concession are defined as; those patrons of the 
Recreation Centre/s who are the holder of either of the following:

MEMBERSHIPS



Healthy Life Direct Debit - Flexi Monthly 1 month minimum 
term $108.00

Healthy Life Direct Debit - Flexi Fortnightly 1 month minimum 
term $49.85

Fit for Life Membership 70-74 years
Fit for Life Membership 70-74 years Upfront $820.80

Fit for Life Membership 70-74 years Monthly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $72.00

Fit for Life Membership 70-74 years Fortnightly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $33.23

Fit for Life Membership 75-79 years
Fit for Life Membership 75-79 years Upfront $718.20

Fit for Life Membership 75-79 years Monthly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $63.00

Fit for Life Membership 75-79 years Fortnightly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $29.08

Fit for Life Membership 80-84 years
Fit for Life Membership 80-84 years Upfront $615.60

Fit for Life Membership 80-84 years Monthly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $54.00

Fit for Life Membership 80-84 years Fortnightly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $24.92

Fit for Life Membership 85-89 years
Fit for Life Membership 85-89 years Upfront $513.00

Fit for Life Membership 85-89 years Monthly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $45.00

Fit for Life Membership 85-89 years Fortnightly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $20.77

Fit for Life Membership 90+ years
Fit for Life Membership 90+ years Upfront $0.00

Fit for Life Membership 90+ years Monthly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $0.00

Fit for Life Membership 90+ years Fortnightly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $0.00

Healthy Life Plus Membership
Healthy Life Plus Upfront Membership $1,524.75

Healthy Life Plus - Monthly Direct Debit 6 month minimum 
term $133.75

Healthy Life Plus Fortnightly Direct Debit 6 month minimum 
term $61.73

Healthy Life Plus Flexi Direct Debit Monthly 1 month minimum 
term $160.50

Healthy Life Plus Flexi Fortnightly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $74.08

LeisureFit Athletic - Fortnightly Direct Debit 6 month minimum 
term $61.73

LeisureFit Athletic - Flexi Direct Debit Monthly 1 month minimum 
term $160.50

LeisureFit Athletic - Fortnightly Flexi Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $74.08

LeisureFit Athletic



LeisureFit Athletic Upfront Membership $1,524.75

LeisureFit Athletic - Monthly Direct Debit 6 month minimum 
term $58.65

Swim Club Membership

Swim Club Membership - Monthly Direct Debit 1 month minimum 
term $58.65

Membership Fees

Suspension Fee $15.00

Cancellation Fee
Charged to all 
cancellations 

within contract 
$200.00

The Chief Executive Officer may apply up to 20% discount on the 
above membership fees

Assessment & Program 1 hour $80.00
Program Pack (5 sessions) 5 Visits $400.00
Personal Training Intro Pack (2 sessions) 2 Visits $110.00
Personal Training - Members
One on One 30 minute session Single Pass $58.00
One on One 60 minute session Single Pass $82.25
Personal Training Packs - Members
One on One 30 minute session - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $522.00
One on One 30 minute session - 20 x Visits 20 Visits $1,015.00
One on One 30 minute session - 40 x Visits 40 Visits $1,972.00
One on One 60 minute session - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $740.25
One on One 60 minute session - 20 x Visits 20 Visits $1,439.38
One on One 60 minute session - 40 x Visits 40 Visits $2,796.50
Personal Training Packs -  Non Members
One on One 30 minute session Single Pass $72.25
One on one 60 minute session Single Pass $96.25
Personal Training Packs - Non Members
One on One 30 minute session - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $650.25
One on One 30 minute session - 20 x Visits 20 Visits $1,264.38
One on One 30 minute session - 40 x Visits 40 Visits $2,456.50
One on One 60 minute session - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $866.25
One on One 60 minute session - 20 x Visits 20 Visits $1,684.38
One on One 60 minute session - 40 x Visits 40 Visits $3,272.50
Casual & Multi-Visit Health Club
Health Club (gymnasium) Single Pass $18.50
Health Club 10 x Visits 10 Visits $166.50
Health Club 20 x Visits 20 Visits $323.75
Health Club 40 x Visits 40 Visits $629.00
Pension / Disability discounts apply (10% for casual / multi visit 
and 20% membership)
Admission
Spectator (1 Person) Single Visit $2.50
Additional spectator(s) - 2nd and subsequent, including Vac Swim 
Parent Spectator Single Visit $1.00

Aquatics

Assessments & Programmes (By appointment only)



Adult (16 yrs +) Single Pass $7.80
Child Entry (0-15yrs) – If child is under 6 years, one 
parent/guardian is included. Single Pass $6.00

Adult - 10 x Visit 10 Visits $70.20
Adult - 20 x Visit 20 Visits $136.50
Adult - 40 x Visit 40 Visits $265.20
Child (0 - 15 yrs) Single Pass $6.00
Child (0 - 15yrs) - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $54.00
Child (0 - 15yrs) - 20 x Visits 20 Visits $105.00
Child (0 - 15yrs) - 40 x Visits 40 Visits $204.00
Family Pass (2 Adults + 2 children) $22.00
Inflatable + Swim Single Pass $8.00
Health Lounge (Spa/Sauna/Steam)
Casual (single) Single Pass $13.50
Health Lounge - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $121.50
Health Lounge - 20 x Visits 20 Visits $236.25
Health Lounge - 40 x Visits 40 Visits $459.00
Health Lounge & Swim (single) Single Pass $17.60
Health Lounge & Swim - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $158.40
Health Lounge & Swim - 20 x Visits 20 Visits $308.00
Health Lounge & Swim - 40 x Visits 40 Visits $598.40
Aquatic Birthday Parties

Aquatic Birthday Party
Up to 15 Persons 
(entry & room use 

up to 2 hrs)
$130.00

Pool Inflatable (8 - 12 yrs only) 1 hour $180.00

Pool Adventure Inflatable (8 years +) 1 hour $230.00

Additional child attending party (max 10 additional) Per Person/day $6.00
Merchandise
Duffel bag $25.00
Gym Towel $11.00
Beach Towel $35.00
Water bottle $11.00
Grip socks $18.00
Card/fob replacement fee (for all 'lost cards/fobs') $3.00
RFID Wristband $8.00

Member Pack (Bag, Drink bottle & Gym towel) $38.00

Retail Stock in general to be sold at Recommended Retail Prices RRP

Swim Equipment Hire
Boards $3.00



Fee Description Unit of Cost/% New Year Rate 
25-26 inc GST

Junior ELITE Academy Per Fortnight $43.60
Junior Triathlon Academy Per Fortnight $39.90
Junior Duo Academy Per Fortnight $33.20
Junior Solo Academy (Run/Cycle/Swim) Per Fortnight $20.80

Junior Triathlon School Holiday Camp Per Day $36.00

LeisureFit Athletic Program

LeisureFit Athletic - Supervised Session - Casual Single Pass $12.50

LeisureFit Athletic - Coaching Session -  Casual Single Pass $19.50

LeisureFit Athletic - Supervision Session - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $112.50

LeisureFit Athletic - Coaching Session - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $175.50
Strength for Life
Casual Strength for Life $10.20
Casual Strength for Life (City of Melville Pensioners or Seniors 
concessional rate) $9.30

SFL Initial assessment 1/2 hour $25.00
SFL Program Consultation 1 hour $41.00
Casual & Multi-Visit Group Fitness
Group Fitness Single Pass Single Pass $17.50
Group Fitness - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $157.50
Group Fitness - 20 x Visits 20 Visits $306.25
Group Fitness - 40 x Visits 40 Visits $595.00
PLUS Group Fitness - Member Rate
PLUS Group Fitness - Member Single Pass $13.50
PLUS Group Fitness Member - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $121.50
PLUS Group Fitness - Non-Member Rate
PLUS Group Fitness Non-Member Rate Single Pass $27.00
PLUS Group Fitness Non-Member - 10 x Visits 10 Visits $243.00
PLUS Group Fitness Non-Member - 20 x Visits 20 Visits $472.50
PLUS Group Fitness Non-Member - 40 x Visits 40 Visits $918.00
Private Pilates
Intro Pack (2 sessions) 2 Visits $110.00
Private Pilates 45 minute session (member) Single Visit $70.00
Private Pilates 45 minute - 5 x Visits (member) 5 Visits $280.00
Private Pilates 45 minutes (non-member) Single Visit $86.00
Private Pilates 45 minute - 5 x Visits (non-member) 5 Visits $344.00
Exercise for Everybody
Initial Consultation (45 minutes) - Physiotheapy-led $90.00
Group Education Sessions 2 Visits $26.50
Exercise Program Classes - Physiotheapy-led 12 Visits $420.00
Final Consultation (30 minutes) - Physiotheapy-led $75.00

Initial Consultation (45 minutes) - Exercise Physiologist-Led $80.00

Exercise Program Classes - Exercise Physiologist-Led 12 Visits $378.00

Multi-visit Passes and Training Sessions



Final Consultation (30 minutes) - Exercise Physiologist-Led $67.50

Fitness Term Programs
Term participant per session Per week $12.75
Term participant per session - PLUS Per week $17.55
Fitness Holiday Programs
Holiday Program participant - Day Pass Single Visit $72.50
Holiday Program participant - 3 x Day Pass 3 Visits $65.00
Small Group Training/Specialised Courses
Term participant per session - Member Rate Single Visit $9.75
Term participant per session - Non-Member Rate Single Visit $19.50



Fee Description Unit of Cost/% New Year Rate 
25-26 inc GST

Schools / Vacation swimming
Schools (pool entry) Per student $3.70
Vacation Casual Education Department Single Visit $4.00
Vacation 9 days Education Department 9 x Visits $32.50
Vacation 10 passes Education Department 10 x Visits $36.00
Vac Swim Parent Spectator Single Visit $1.00
Swim School
Aquababies 10 Lessons $177.00
Learn to Swim 10 Lessons $181.50
Swim Holiday Program 5 lessons $90.75
Support Needs 10 sessions $336.00

Carnival Coaching 3 sessions Per 
week $54.45

LeisureFit Competition Swimming Program

Bronze Squad
2 sessions / week - 

fortnightly 
payments

$64.40

Fitness Squad
2 sessions / week - 

fortnightly 
payments

$64.40

Silver Squad
3 sessions / week - 

fortnightly 
payments

$71.00

Gold Squad
4 -5 sessions / 

week - fortnightly 
payments

$90.50

National Squad
6+ sessions Per 
week - fortnightly 

payments
$106.00

Package fee - Upon commencement / joining Per Month Direct 
Debit $25.00

Creche 
Creche visit Single Visit $6.30
Facility Hire / Meeting Rooms & Pool - LeisureFit Booragoon
Meeting Room (Wellness) Per hour $140.60
Leisure Pool Meeting Room Per hour $17.00
Program Space Meeting Room Per hour $0.00

Group Fitness Studio (Aerobics Room) - equip NOT included. Per hour $81.40

RPM Studio (includes cycles) Per hour $173.25
The Yard (Room Hire and Instructor) Per hour $86.60
Whole Dive Pool Per hour $58.80

Courses and Programs



Water Polo Pool Per hour $135.45

Whole Warm Water Pool Per hour $52.50

Half Warm Water Pool Per hour $31.50

Lane Hire - 20m Per hour $20.00
Lane Hire - 25m Per hour $20.00
Lane Hire - 50m Per hour $35.70
Pool Hire - 50m Per hour $420.00
Facility Hire - consult rooms LeisureFit Booragoon (non-commercial rates)
Consult Room (booking single hour) Per hour $18.50
Consult Room (booking 2-5 hours per week) Per hour $18.50
Consult Room (booking 6-10 hours per week) Per hour $16.90
Consult Room (booking  11hrs+ per week) Per hour $15.65



Fee Description Unit of Cost/%

Casual Sports
Casual Basketball Per Person
Casual Pickleball (NEW) Per Person
Gymbakids
Gymbakids Playtime (under 12 months) Single Visit
Gymbakids Playtime (over 12 months) Single Visit
Birthday Parties
Gymbakids Exclusive Party
Facility Hire - Sports Hall LeisureFit Melville Community Commercial
Full Court Baskbetball Per hour $72.50 $108.75
Half Court Basketball Per hour $43.50 $65.25
Full Court Soccer Per hour $75.00 $112.50
Half Court Soccer Per hour $45.00 $67.50
Full Court Volleyball Per hour $78.00 $117.00
Full Court 1 & 2 Volleyball Per hour $150.00 $225.00
Badminton Per hour $24.50 $36.75
Pickleball Per hour $24.50 $36.75
Table Tennis Per hour $24.50 $36.75
Group Fitness Studio Per hour $73.00 $109.50
Group Training Studio Per hour $90.00 $135.00

HALF DAY 'bulk' court bookings - same day (4hrs+) Per hour

WHOLE DAY 'bulk' court bookings - same day (8hrs+) Per hour
Facility Hire - Meeting Rooms LeisureFit Melville Community Commercial
Meeting Room 1 Per hour $50.50 $75.75
Meeting Room 2 (Library) Per hour $39.00 $58.50
Meeting Room 3 (Library) Per hour $33.50 $50.25
Meeting Room 5 (LFM Reformer Studio) + Duty Officer Per hour $56.50 $84.75
Meeting Room 6 (LFM Reformer Studio) + Duty Officer Per hour $39.50 $59.25
Meeting Room 5 and 6 (LFM Reformer Studio) + Duty Officer Per hour $71.50 $107.25
Meeting Room 7 (LFM - Old Lease space / gym) Per hour $92.00 $138.00
Meeting Room 9 (LFM - old MBC Sth) Per hour $50.50 $75.75
Meeting Room 10 (LFM - Lease space mezanine) Per hour $33.50 $50.25
Library Creative Lab Per hour $30.50 $45.75
Duty Officer Per hour $42.00 $63.00
HALF DAY 'bulk' meeting room bookings - same day (4hrs+) Per hour

WHOLE DAY 'bulk' meeting room bookings - same day (8hrs+) Per hour

Facility Hire - Shirley Strickland Sports and Community Pavilion Community Commercial

Room set-up / pack-up Per hour
Multi Purpose Room 1 Per hour $85.00 $127.50
Multi Purpose Room 2 Per hour $58.00 $87.00
Multi Purpose Rooms 1 & 2 Per hour $105.00 $157.50
Club Bar Per hour $58.00 $87.00
Cleaning Fee Per booking
Cleaning Fee (Rooms) When required
Bond - small event / function
Bond - large event / function NEW

Multi-Purpose Room Kitchen or Club Room Kitchen - One Off Use Per booking

Change Room Cleaning Fee When required

10% off

$110.00

$250.00

All Commercial usage will be subject to a loading of up to 50% on normal non-commercial rates

15% off

15% off

10% off

$110.00

$800.00
$500.00
$250.00
$80.00

Facility Hire
New Year Rate 25-26 inc GST

$11.50
$5.80

$240.00
$185.00
$8.50
$5.50
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